
POSITION FIRST NAME FAMILY NAME COUNTRY NETHERLANDS NORWAY GERMANY ITALY TOTAL POINTS BEST 3 SCORES

1 Manuel De Los Santos Dominican Republic 96 112 208 208

2 Hans van Elven Netherlands 100 60 46 45 251 206

3 Rocchietti Pier Federico Italy 160 160 160

3 Stefan Morkholt Denmark 160 160 160

5 Pierjean Frison France 20 42 46 60 168 148

6 Mathieu Cauneau France 70 70 140 140

7 Willem-Aart Vlug Netherlands 120 120 120

7 Rheinhard Friske Germany 120 120 120

9 Maximillien Puget France 30 84 114 114

10 Thierry Godineau France 40 36 30 106 106

11 Andy Gardiner UK 100 100 100

12 Trygve Thoskedal Larson Norway 5 72 77 77

13 Joakim Björkman Sweden 70 70 70

14 Tero Tapani Peltola Finland 60 60 60

15 Michael Clemens Germany 50 50 50

16 Tineke Loogman Netherlands 5 35 5 45 45

17 Cynthia van der Zwet Netherlands 5 28 5 38 38

18 Michael Resch Germany 30 30 30

19 Brendon Slavin UK 20 20 20

20 Andreas John Germany 10 10 10

20 Jonas Andersson Sweden 10 10 10

22 Etienne Colbert France 5 5 5

22 Bert Colle Netherlands 5 5 5

EDGA ORDER OF MERIT 2011

A GROUP GROSS



POSITION FIRST NAME FAMILY NAME COUNTRY NETHERLANDS NORWAY GERMANY ITALY TOTAL POINTS BEST 3 SCORES

1 Hans van Elven Netherlands 120 60 46 50 276 230

2 Andy Gardiner UK 160 160 160

2 Stefan Morkholt Denmark 160 160 160

4 Pierjean Frison France 5 42 46 70 163 158

5 Manuel De Los Santos Dominican Republic 72 84 156 156

6 Maximillien Puget France 30 112 142 142

7 Mathieu Cauneau France 65 70 135 135

8 Rheinhard Friske Germany 120 120 120

9 Thierry Godineau France 40 36 40 116 116

10 Trygve Thoskedal Larson Norway 10 96 106 106

11 Tero Tapani Peltola Finland 100 100 100

11 Pierfrederico Rocchetti Italy 100 100 100

13 Willem-Aart Vlug Netherlands 65 30 95 95

14 Joakim Björkman Sweden 60 60 60

15 Michael Clemens Germany 50 50 50

16 Tineke Loogman Netherlands 5 35 5 45 45

17 Cynthia van der Zwet Netherlands 5 28 5 38 38

18 Michael Resch Germany 30 30 30

19 Etienne Colbert France 20 20 20

19 Brendon Slavin UK 20 20 20

21 Jonas Andersson Sweden 10 10 10

22 Bert Colle Netherlands 5 5 5

22 Andreas John Germany 5 5 5

A GROUP NETT



POSITION FIRST NAME FAMILY NAME COUNTRY NETHERLANDS NORWAY GERMANY ITALY TOTAL POINTS BEST 3 SCORES

1 Andrew Gardiner UK 160 144 112 416 416

2 Nino Ourabah France 40 90 49 100 279 239

3 Mike Lincoln UK 5 108 120 233 233

4 Jean-Pierre Richarte France 160 160 160

4 Ton Volmer Netherlands 50 70 40 160 160

6 Miroslav Lidinsky Czech Republic 30 63 35 30 158 128

7 Maximillien Puget France 120 120 120

8 Xavi Rubio Alcantara Spain 100 100 100

9 Markus Hirschbühl Austria 84 84 84

10 Roger Hurcombe UK 70 70 70

10 Thomas Anderson Denmark 70 70 70

12 Martijn Wijsman Netherlands 60 60 60

12 Roland Mayer Austria 60 60 60

14 Aurelien Lacour France 5 54 59 59

15 Aloïs Bacher Italy 50 50 50

16 Andre Toth Norway 45 45 45

17 Julian Auffèves France 42 42 42

18 Stian Halvorsen Norway 36 36 36

19 Frans Harmsen Netherlands 5 27 32 32

20 Hanneke Janssen Netherlands 5 18 5 28 28

20 Roger Plo-Iversenc France 28 28 28

22 Pedro Jack Agostinho France 20 20 20

22 Antonio Mandich Italy 20 20 20

24 Richard Kluwen Netherlands 5 5 10 10

24 Dieter Danneberg Germany 5 5 10 10

24 William Hennessey Ireland 5 5 10 10

24 Richard Saunders UK 5 5 10 10

24 Mattias Claesson Sweden 5 5 10 10

24 Steven Haxton UK 10 10 10

24 Youri d` Abreu France 10 10 10

31 Rudolf Elmpt Germany 5 5 5

31 Petri Uotinen Finland 5 5 5

31 Ian Dixon UK 5 5 5

31 Yannick Rossignol France 5 5 5

31 Hans Jan Dongen Netherlands 5 5 5

31 Jeroen Coumou Netherlands 5 5 5

31 Kent Ring Sweden 5 5 5

31 Johannes Siikonen Finland 5 5 5

31 Jacques D` Aleyrac France 5 5 5

31 Livio Morosi Italy 5 5 5

31 Patrick Mojeikissof France 5 5 5

31 Frantisek Hes Czech Republic 5 5 5

31 Virginie Urcun France 5 5 5

31 Thomas Eriksson Sweden 5 5 5

B GROUP GROSS



POSITION FIRST NAME FAMILY NAME COUNTRY NETHERLANDS NORWAY GERMANY ITALY TOTAL POINTS BEST 3 SCORES

1 Miroslav Lidinsky Czech Republic 160 144 49 55 408 359

2 Andrew Gardiner UK 120 108 112 340 340

3 Mike Lincoln UK 5 63 110 178 178

4 Roger Hurcombe UK 160 160 160

5 Nino Ourabah France 30 54 42 55 181 151

6 Jean-Pierre Richarte France 110 110 110

7 Maximillien Puget France 100 100 100

8 Tom Volmer Netherlands 20 70 5 95 95

9 Andre Toth Norway 90 90 90

10 Markus Hirschbühl Austria 84 84 84

11 Xavi Rubio Alcantara Spain 70 70 70

12 Richard Saunders UK 60 5 65 65

13 Antonio Mandich Italy 55 55 55

13 Roland Mayer Austria 55 55 55

15 Aurelien Lacour France 5 45 50 50

15 Thomas Anderson Denmark 50 50 50

17 Frans Harmsen Netherlands 5 36 41 41

18 Martijn Wijsman Netherlands 40 40 40

19 Hanneke Janssen Netherlands 5 27 5 37 37

20 Julian Auffèves France 35 35 35

21 Livio Morosi Italy 30 30 30

22 Roger Plo-Iversenc France 28 28 28

23 Frantisek Hes Czech Republic 20 20 20

24 Stian Halvorsen Norway 18 18 18

25 William Hennessey Ireland 5 5 10 10

25 Mattias Claesson Sweden 5 5 10 10

25 Pedro Jack Agostinho France 10 10 10

25 Dieter Danneberg Germany 5 5 10 10

25 Youri d` Abreu France 10 10 10

30 Jeroen Coumou Netherlands 5 5 5

30 Virginie Urcun France 5 5 5

30 Steven Haxton UK 5 5 5

30 Petri Uotinen Finland 5 5 5

30 Richard Kluwen Netherlands 5 5 5

30 Rudolf Elmpt Germany 5 5 5

30 Yannick Rossignol France 5 5 5

30 Ian Dixon UK 5 5 5

30 Patrick Mojeikissof France 5 5 5

30 Jacques D` Aleyrac France 5 5 5

30 Johannes Siikonen Finland 5 5 5

30 Aloïs Bacher Italy 5 5 5

30 Kent Ring Sweden 5 5 5

30 Hans Jan Dongen Netherlands 5 5 5

30 Thomas Eriksson Sweden 5 5 5

B GROUP NETT



POSITION FIRST NAME FAMILY NAME COUNTRY NETHERLANDS NORWAY GERMANY ITALY TOTAL POINTS BEST 3 SCORES

1 Nicolas Grossia France 100 60 56 160 376 320

2 Marko Lund Norway 160 96 56 312 312

3 Dennis van der Zeijden Netherlands 120 20 140 140

4 Sebas Lorente Spain 50 42 28 8 128 120

5 Rasmus Ullstrom Sweden 110 110 110

5 Jennifer Frost South Africa 110 110 110

7 Patrick Laboure France 70 36 106 106

8 Ben van der Burg Netherlands 30 72 102 102

9 Georges Mecs France 40 50 90 90

10 Chiara Giacosa Italy 70 70 70

11 Pim Nijssen Netherlands 60 60 60

11 Alessandro Glacomelli Italy 60 60 60

13 Toni Vihavainen Finland 40 40 40

13 William Savage UK 40 40 40

15 Joakim Marksten Norway 30 30 30

15 Malcolm Dalby UK 30 30 30

17 Jan S Bijvank Netherlands 20 20 20

18 Urs Bucher Switzerland 10 10 10

19 Michal Sobota Czech Republic 8 8 8

20 Roberto Molina Italy 5 5 5

20 Andrea Calcaterra Italy 5 5 5

POSITION FIRST NAME FAMILY NAME COUNTRY NETHERLANDS NORWAY GERMANY ITALY TOTAL POINTS BEST 3 SCORES

1 Michael Hosna Czech Republic 30 112 24 160 326 302

2 Richard Schulz Czech Republic 60 84 32 70 246 214

3 Monique Kalkman Netherlands 160 160 160

4 Coen Emmen Netherlands 100 40 140 140

5 Mark van Staveren Netherlands 120 10 130 130

6 Anne Hugo Berg Norway 70 50 120 120

7 Jurjen Engelsman Netherlands 110 110 110

7 Gregorio Guglielminetti Italy 110 110 110

9 Nettty Kuiper Netherlands 70 70 70

10 Jiri Jezek Czech Republic 60 60 60

11 Machiel Rombout Netherlands 50 50 50

12 Tore Johansen Norway 49 49 49

13 Jorgen Tandberg Norway 42 42 42

14 Miguel Lommerse Netherlands 40 40 40

15 Helge Pedersen Norway 35 35 35

16 Alberto Terren Italy 30 30 30

17 Bjorn Christensen 

Waldemar

Norway 28 28 28

18 Heinz Schönmann Switzerland 20 20 20

18 Renée De Muri Rouleau USA 20 20 20

20 Richard de Vries Netherlands 10 10 10

21 Chrstiano Berlanda Italy 5 5 5

D GROUP NETT

C GROUP NETT


